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WED Energy Development/ACP Land LLC - Petition for Dispute
Resolution Relating to Interconnection with National Grid

April 22, 2015

The following represents a summary of scheduled hearing date and dates on which filings
are expected in the docket in connection with National Grid’s revised Distributed
Generation Interconnection Tariff (DG Tariff) filed on January 15, 2015.

04/24/2015
05/08/2015
05/22/2015
06/05/2015
06/22/2015

Direct Testimony of National Grid
Rebuttal Testimony of WED
Surrebuttal Testimony of National Grid
Memorandum of the Division

Hearing @ 9:30 A.M.

CC: Commissioners
Administrator Ahern

Commissioner Herbert F. DeSimone



