PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION 89 Jefferson Boulevard Warwick RI 02888 (401) 941-4500 Chairperson Margaret E. Curran Commissioner Paul J. Roberti Commissioner Herbert F. DeSimone

## **MEMORANDUM**

TO:

Docket No. 4483 Service List

FROM:

Luly Massaro, Commission Clerk

RE:

WED Energy Development/ACP Land LLC - Petition for Dispute

Resolution Relating to Interconnection with National Grid

DATE:

April 22, 2015

The following represents a summary of scheduled hearing date and dates on which filings are expected in the docket in connection with National Grid's revised Distributed Generation Interconnection Tariff (DG Tariff) filed on January 15, 2015.

04/24/2015	Direct Testimony of National Grid
05/08/2015	Rebuttal Testimony of WED
05/22/2015	Surrebuttal Testimony of National Grid
06/05/2015	Memorandum of the Division
06/22/2015	Hearing @ 9:30 A.M.

cc: Commissioners

Administrator Ahern